ORDINANCE NO. 82-74

15

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

OF ______ ON THE THE DAY

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE FIXING ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION TO WILLIAM RANDOLPH IN CON-SIDERATION OF HIS ADDITIONAL DUTIES AS ACTING CITY MANAGER, SAID COMPENSATION TO CONTINUE UNTIL SUCH TIME AS HE IS RELIEVED OF HIS DUTIES AS ACTING CITY MANAGER.

WHEREAS, by action of the Centerville Council taken on October 2, 1974, William Randolph was named Acting City Manager commencing October 4, 1974 at 5:00 p.m. and to continue thereafter until such time as a permanent city manager is chosen by the Centerville Council; and

WHEREAS, William Randolph's duties as Acting City Manager will be in addition to his duties as Chief of Police; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville determines that it is essential to compensate all city employees for their services and that because William Randolph will be taking on additional duties as Acting City Manager;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. During such period of time as William Randolph shall serve as Acting City Manager, in addition to his duties as Chief of Police, he shall be paid additional compensation in the amount of 500 per week to be paid to him at such time as he receives his regular salary check as Chief of Police and the Director of Finance ishereby authorized and directed to make said payment to said William Randolph.

Section 2. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency effecting public health, safety and welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the city needs the immediate services of William Randolph as Acting City Manager and it is necessary to grant him additional compensation for his additional duties in such capacity.

PASSED this <u>7th</u> day of <u>Optober</u>, 1974. Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

ATTEST:

mariline the Saugher Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitution in provisions, Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. <u>82-74</u>, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>744</u> day of <u>Colorec</u>, 1974.

Clerk of the Council